
 
A D D E N D U M   # 2 

 

 

Project TA Blakelock High School Renovations Project No. 2215-C 

Location 1160 Rebecca Street, Oakville, ON Date of Issue 2025 04 25 

Owner Halton District School Board File 2215/7.1.3 

 
This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and amends the original Drawings and 
Specifications, dated 2025 04 17, and all preceding Addenda, as noted below. 
 
Ensure all parties submitting bids are aware of all items included in this Addendum. Read, 
interpret and coordinate the items contained herein with the Contract Documents and include all 
related costs as part of the Bid Price. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting its 
number on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification. 
 
This Addendum consists of 1 pages plus noted attachments, including 4 full size drawings. 

 

A2-1 DRAWING A101 LIBRARY WASHROOMS 

.1 Interior plumbing wall was shifted to add insulation on the inside of the existing 
exterior wall. 

.2 Additional notes were added. 

.3 Washroom Accessories Schedule was added to the drawing. 

A2-2 DRAWING A104 SECTIONS-NEW, WALL SECTIONS 

.1 Replace Drawing with the attached Revision No. 2. 

.2 Drawing reissued to section detail reference tags. 

A2-3 DRAWING A107 SECTION DETAILS 

.1 New drawing added for section details and typical details. 

A2-4 ELECTRICAL 

.1 See attached Electrical Addendum No. 1 prepared by EXP Services Inc. 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 



WRF

FEMALE
WR

WRM

MALE
WR

WRU

UNIVERSAL
WR

5/A101

4

3

2

1

4/A101

1

42

3

6/A101

4

31

2

92
5

92
5

92
5

92
5

21
45

45
0

45
0

96
3

10
05

91
3

81
5

92
5

45
0

12
78

91
3

91
3

92
5

92
5

92
5

92
5

16
82

62
95

20
50

1500 2494 13
70

83
0

2624140460
2583

460
15241100140

3129

46
0

20
52

11
00

14
42

11
10

11
00

16
12

24
0

14
0

14
0

21
90

14
0

36
0

11
00

14
0

1400

2290 2822

19851100
140

4602485

2945460 1662 460

9281654

18
16

20
88

14
0

35
74

TPDND

TPDND

TPDND

TPDND

TP
D

TP
D

TPDND

HD

SD

SD

M
IR

SD

SD
MIRHD

PDO
PDO

ND TPD

SDMIR

TSBS
GB

GB

TP
D

N
D

GB
TSBS

GB

G
B

CHANGE TABLE NIC

W
H

W
H

W
H

GB

GB

FD

FD

FD

EXISTING
CORRIDOR

EXISTING
STAIR

EXISTING
STAIR

EXISTING
READING RM

PW
2

PW1

PW2

PW2

PW2

PW
2

PW
2

PW
2

PW
4

NEW HSS COLUMN -
REFER TO STRUCT. DWGS

140

150

PW
2

PW
2

140 250

WRU

PW
2

EXISTING DISPLAY

HD

90
20

0
90

58
22

SI
TE

 V
ER

IF
Y

SI
TE

 V
ER

IF
Y

PW2

17
30

A/
V 

BA
R

R
IE

R
 O

N
 1

3m
m

  D
EN

SE
 G

LA
SS

 S
H

EE
TI

N
G

 O
N

 "Z
' M

TL
 F

U
R

R
IN

G
 W

IT
H

 7
5m

m
 R

O
XU

L 
EX

TE
R

IO
R

 G
R

AD
E 

IN
SU

L.
 &

10
m

m
 A

IR
 S

PA
C

E
O

N
 IN

SI
D

E 
O

F 
EX

IT
. E

XT
ER

IO
R

 W
AL

L

2582

140
150

100

WRF

WRM

WRU

2700
GB-FR

2700
GB-FR

2700
GB-FR

EX

EX

EX

EX
EX

GB-FR BULKHEAD
@ 2500mm A.F.F.

140mm CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT WALL

190mm CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT WALL

NEW INTERIOR  WALL AND PARTITION TYPES:

290mm CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT WALL

PW1
90mm CONCRETE MASONRY
UNIT WALL

PW2

PW3

PW4

GENERAL NOTES:

- ALL CONDUITS TO BE CONCEALED IN THE
WALLS (EXISTING AND NEW).
PROVIDE V-CUT ROUGH IN EXIST. WALLS & 
PATCH TO CONCEAL ALL CONDUITS - BY 
MASONRY CONTRACTOR

- FOR GENERAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES,
SCHEDULE AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION NOTES REFER TO DRAWING
A100

- FOR ROOF PENETRATIONS DETAILS REFER
TO DRAWING A102

LEGEND

NEW MASONRY WALL

NEW DOOR AND FRAME -
REFER TO THE DOOR
SCHEDULE123

FD
FLOOR DRAIN - REFER
TO MECH. DWGS

PDO NEW POWER DOOR
OPERATOR - REFER TO
EL. DWGS

EXISTING WALLS

REPLACED/REPAIRED
TERRAZZO FLOOR

AREA OF NEW CONC.
SLAB INFILL

COLOUR 1COL-1

COLOUR 2COL-2

STAINLESS STEELS.S.

HAND DRYERHD

GRAB BARGRB

TOILET PAPER DISPENSERTPD

SOAP DISPENSERSD

NAPKIN DISPOSALND

ABBREVIATIONS:

FD

PORCELAIN FLOOR TILESPFT

FLOOR DRAIN

CERAMIC WALL TILECWT

PAINTP

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSERPTD

TOILET SEAT BACK SUPPORTTSBS

WARDROBE HOOKS (2)WH

CONCRETE BLOCKCB

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN

NEW  LIGHT FIXTURES -
REFER TO ELECTRICAL
DWGS

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND:

1. IN AREAS WITH EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTS /
PIPES AND CONDUITS SHALL BE MOUNTED TIGHT
TO U/S OF SLAB OR DECK, ROUTED PARALLEL AND
PERPENDICULAR TO WALLS.

2. PAINT ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES.

3. PAINT ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTS, PIPES &
CONDUITS, UNO.

4. PROVIDE GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD AT CEILING
HEIGHT CHANGES, COMPLETE WITH SHADOW
MOLDING TYP. UNO.

5. FOR CEILING @ WINDOW MULLION,  PROVIDE METAL
REVEAL TYP.

6. FOR LOCATIONS OF DIFFUSERS, AIR GRILLES,
SPRINKLER  HEADS, SPEAKERS & EXIT LIGHTS,
REFER TO MECHANICAL & ELEC. DWGS

7. ALLOW 50 ADDITIONAL ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES
FOR REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING DAMAGE TILES.

NEW WALLS & PARTITIONS

NEW AND EXIST. MECH. DIFFUSERS,
GRILLS & FANS - REFER TO MECH. DWGS

RCP GENERAL NOTES:

GB-FR
GYPSUM BOARD CEILING
-15.9mm GYP. BOARD TYPE 'X'
ON 92mm MTL STUDS FRAME

EXIST. T-BAR CEILING MODIFICATIONS - REMOVE
EXIST. CEILING TILES AND STORE FOR
RE-INSTALLATION. TEMP. SUPPORT EXIST. GRID
AS REQUIRED. RE-INSTALL THE CEILING TILES
AFTER MECH. & ELECT.  COMPLETION

TPD
ND

TPD
ND

TPD
ND

TPD
ND

300
MAX

43
0-

48
5

TPD
ND

750

75
0

60
0-

80
0

150

GRB

TPD

EQEQ
600

TPD

GRB

GRB

ND

10
00

WF

SD

900x710
MIRROR

SD O
PE

N

TPD

HD

10
00

60
0-

80
0

84
0-

92
0

1. 2. 3. 4.

CWT CWT
CWT

CWT
CWT

27
00

0

C
O

L-
1 22

00
50

0

CWT

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
1

C
O

L-
2

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
1

C
O

L-
2

27
00

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
1

C
O

L-
2

ND

460x1050mm
PRIVACY
PARTITION

380 380

60
0

GRB

max. max.

43
0 75
0

60
0

M
IN

. 300
MAX

43
0-

48
5

750

75
0 10

00

WF

SD

900x710
MIRROR

SD
HD

10
00 TPD

460x1050mm
PRIVACY PARTITION

EQ EQ
600

TPD
GRB

GRB

ND

TPD

60
0-

80
0

84
0-

92
0

1. 2. 3. 4.

CWTCWT CWTCWTCWT
CWTCWT

CWT

CWT

PCB

27
00

C
O

L-
1

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

27
00

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
1

C
O

L-
2

27
00

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
1

C
O

L-
2

C
O

L-
1

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

HD

SD

PTD

84
0

 S.S. SHELF

10
00

610x915
MIRROR

300
MAX

43
0-

48
5

750

75
0

60
0-

80
0

150

GRB

TPD

EQEQ
600

TPD
GRB

GRB

ND

CHANGE
TABLE
(NIC)

12
00

200

40
0 WH

CHANGE TABLE (NIC)

1. 2. 3.

1. 2. 3. 4.

CWTCWTCWT CWT

27
00

C
O

L-
1

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

27
00

C
O

L-
1

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

27
00

C
O

L-
1

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

27
00

C
O

L-
1

16
00

11
00

C
O

L-
2

NOTE: PROVIDE EMERGENCY CALL SYSTEM & SIGNAGE AS PER OBC 3.8.3.12

ND

WRF

FEMALE
WR

WRM

MALE
WR

WRU

UNIVERSAL
WR

FD

FD

EXISTING
CORRIDOR

EXISTING
STAIR

EXISTING
STAIR

EXISTING
READING RM

FD

EXIST.
TERRAZZO

PFT

PFT

PFT

FLOOR FINISH GENERAL NOTES:  LEGEND:

NEW PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE
- REFER TO SPECS

AREAS OF NEW CONC. SLAB
IN-FILL AND NEW SUBGRADE

1. TRANSITION STRIP IN EVERY CHANGE OF MATERIAL, OR HEIGHT.

2. ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN DIFFERING MATERIALS TO BE
FLUSH.

3. ALL FLOOR FINISH TRANSITIONS TO MEET UNDER DOOR (WHERE
DOOR OCCURS).

4. ALL TERRAZZO IN-FILLS TO EXTEND TO NEXT METAL STRIP.

5. CONTROL JOINT IN TILING SYSTEM EVERY 10 METERS.

6. ALL EXISTING BASE TO BE REMOVED PRIOR TO NEW BASE
INSTALLATION.

7. GRIND EXISTING SLAB (WHERE PRESENT), SELF-LEVEL AND
PROVIDE SLOPE OVER ENTIRE AREA  PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
OF NEW FLOOR FINISH.

AREA OF TERRAZZO FLOOR
REPLACEMENT / REPAIR

EXISTING TERRAZZO TO REMAINEX

   
  R

O
O

M
 N

U
M

B
ER

/S
YM

B
O

L

   
  R

O
O

M
 N

A
M

E

TO
IL

ET
 P

A
PE

R
 D

IS
PE

N
SE

R
 - 

D
O

U
B

LE
 R

O
LL

FI
XE

D
 G

R
A

B
 B

A
R

_S
TR

A
IG

H
T 

60
0M

M

FI
XE

D
 G

R
A

B
 B

A
R

_L
-S

H
A

PE

SA
N

IT
A

R
Y 

N
A

PK
IN

 D
IS

PO
SA

L

ST
A

IN
LE

SS
 S

TE
EL

 S
H

EL
F

61
0X

91
5 

TI
LT

IN
G

 F
R

A
M

ED
 M

IR
R

O
R

 H
A

N
D

 D
R

YE
R

 ( 
B

Y 
O

W
N

ER
 )

G
A

R
M

EN
T 

H
O

O
K

SO
A

P 
D

IS
PE

N
SE

R
 ( 

B
Y 

O
W

N
ER

 )

71
0X

90
0 

FR
A

M
ED

 M
IR

R
O

R

SA
N

IT
A

R
Y 

N
A

PK
IN

 D
IS

PE
N

SE
R

UNIVERSAL WR

FEMALE WR

MALE WR

TO
IL

ET
 S

EA
T 

B
A

C
K

 S
U

PP
O

R
T

6

1

2

WRU

WRM

WRF 1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

1

-

1

1

-

2

1

2

-

1

-

1

1

- 1

-

-

2

2

2

1

1

1

-

1

-

PA
PE

R
 T

O
W

EL
 D

IS
PE

N
SE

R
 ( 

B
Y 

O
W

N
ER

 )

Project North

Date

Checked by:

Drawing No.

Date:

No.

Drawn by:

Scale: 

Job No.

Issue

Drawing Title:

True North

DateRevisionsNo.

CAD File:

General Contractor shall check and verify all dimensions and report all
errors and omissions to the Architect.  Do not scale the drawings.
Drawings shall not be used for construction purposes until issued by the
Architect for construction.

2215-C

2050 Guelph Line
Burlington, Ontario

Halton District School Board

Architect

Snyder Architects Inc.
100 Broadview Ave, Suite 301, Toronto, ON, M4M 3H3
t e l .  4 1 6 . 9 6 6 . 5 4 4 4     f a x .  4 1 6 . 9 6 6 . 4 4 4 3
w w w . s n y d e r a r c h i t e c t s . c a

Client

1160 Rebecca Street
Oakville, ON

T. A. BLAKELOCK H.S.
RENOVATIONS

Consultants

Mechanical and Electrical Consultants
EXP

1266 S. Service Rd,
Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8E 5R9

Tel: 905-525-6069

Structural Consultants
Kalos Engineering Inc.

300 York Boulevard
Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3K6

Tel: 905-333-9119

N

N

1:50A101
1 FLOOR PLAN

1:50A101
2 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

2025 01 31

LIBRARY WASHROOMS
FLOOR PLAN, RCP AND
INTRIOR ELEVATIONS

AS NOTED

 

A101

2025-04-08ISSUED FOR BUILDING PERMIT1

1:50A101
4 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

1:50A101
5 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

1:50A101
6 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

1:50A101
3 FLOOR FINISH PLAN

2025-04-17ISSUED FOR TENDER2

2025-04-25ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM #23

3

33 3

NTSA101
7 WASHROOM ACCESSORIES SCHEDULE

3

3

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 

AutoCAD SHX Text
 







 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1266 South Service Road, Suite C1-1, Stoney Creek ON  L8E 5R9 | CANADA  

t: +1.905.525.6069| exp.com 

Electrical Addendum No. 01 
 

EXP Project: ALL-22020201-A0 TA Blakelock HS Interior Renovation & Accessibility Upgrades, Phase II, 1160 

Rebecca St, Oakville, ON L6L 1Y9 

 

 Date:  April 25, 2025 

 

Prepared By:  EXP Services Inc. 

  

Requirements: 

 

The addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and amends the original Specifications and Drawings, as 

noted below. 

Ensure that all parties submitting bids are aware of all items included in this Addendum. 

This Addendum consists of one (1) page plus appended document. 

 

Amendments to Drawings 

 

1. Drawing E301 – PARTIAL LEVEL 0, 1 & 2 ELEVATOR - PROPOSED PLANS 

.1 Drawing is issued with this addendum. Modifications include, but are not limited to the 

following: 

.2 Refer to Partial Level 0 Elevator 01 – Proposed Plan: 

.1 Add drawing note#15 regarding power to service receptacle in SP-2 room.  

.2 Provide power to CU-2 from existing DP-E panel. 

.3 Provide power to FC-2 located in elevator machine room. 

.3 Refer to Partial Floor Level 2 & Roof - Elevator 01 – Proposed Plan: 

.1 Add drawing note#14 regarding power to CU-2 located on roof.  

.2 Revise drawing title as shown. 
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PARTIAL LEVEL 0, 1 & 2
ELEVATOR -
PROPOSED PLAN

1:50

ABS

E3011
E301

PARTIAL FLOOR LEVEL 0 ELEVATOR 01
1:50

2
E301

PARTIAL FLOOR LEVEL 0 ELEVATOR 02
1:50

4
E301

PARTIAL FLOOR LEVEL 1 & 1A - ELEVATOR 02
1:50

3
E301

PARTIAL FLOOR LEVEL 1 &1A  ELEVATOR 01
1:50

6
E301

PARTIAL FLOOR LEVEL 2 & ROOF-  ELEVATOR 02
1:50

5
E301

PARTIAL FLOOR LEVEL 2 & ROOF-  ELEVATOR 01
1:50

1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL, AS PART OF HIS WORK, PERFORM ALL RELATED DEMOLITION,
MODIFICATIONS, RELOCATION OF ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AND RELATED WORK,
INCLUDING NEW WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

2. ALL EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING BIDS. REFER TO EXISTING
DRAWINGS AND VISIT THE SITE TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF THE DEMOLITION AND NEW WORK REQUIRED.
REQUEST FOR EXTRA WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR FAILURE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO BECOME FAMILIAR
WITH THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.

3. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL TECHNICAL DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED.
WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY WITH THE TENDER DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE
CONSULTANTS FOR DIRECTIONS. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE A LIST OF ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE
REMOVED. THIS LIST SHALL BE WITH ALL FOLLOWING INFORMATION.

* MAKE/MODEL#
* MANUFACTURER
* TECHNICAL DETAILS
* LOCATION

    THIS LIST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER FO RECORD PURPOSES.

4. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DISCONNECT EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS IN THE
RENOVATION AREA OR ANY PART OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION AND PERMISSION FROM
THE OWNER. EXTREME CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE TO THE SURROUNDING AREA.

5. ITEMS REMOVED AND NOT SCHEDULED TO BE RELOCATED SHALL BE OFFERED TO THE OWNER FOR THEIR USE
AND IF NOT ACCEPTED BY THE OWNER, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF THE MATERIAL
FROM THE SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER
ITEMS ACCEPTED BY THE OWNER TO THE DESIGNATED LOCATIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

6. IN ALL CASES WHERE WORK IS REMOVED, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND LABOR TO SUSTAIN OPERATION OF ALL PARTS OF THE SYSTEMS CONNECTING TO
OR FROM THE PART REMOVED, COMPLETING ALL WORK IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

7. ALL WIRING, CABLES AND FEEDERS INCLUDING BOTH CONNECTED TO DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT TO BE
DEMOLISHED AND EXISTING THAT WERE ABANDONED IN PLACE SHALL BE REMOVED BACK TO THEIR SOURCES.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, CONDUITS AND/OR WIRING SHALL, WHERE NECESSARY, BE RE-CIRCUIT AROUND
THE REMOVED PART, KEEPING OCCUPIED PARTS OF THE BUILDING SYSTEM IN FULL SERVICE.

8. ALL EXISTING CONDUITS WHICH HAVE BEEN ABANDONED OR ARE UNUSED SHALL BE REMOVED.

9. PROVIDE BLANK METAL COVER PLATES FOR ALL JUNCTION/DEVICE BOXES NO LONGER IN USE THAT ARE
EMBEDDED IN FLOOR SLAB OR MASONRY WALLS. PROVIDE PLUGS FOR ALL PANELS WHERE CONDUIT HAS
BEEN REMOVED. COVER PLATES SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS.

10. WHERE REQUIRED COORDINATE WITH THE CONSULTANTS/OWNER FOR EXISTING PARTITIONS TO BE REMOVED
TO FACILITATE WORK. DISCONNECT EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVICING DEVICES IN PARTITIONS TO BE
REMOVED. MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF CIRCUITS SERVICING EXISTING DEVICES IN OTHER AREAS TO REMAIN.

11.  LIGHTING FIXTURES:  REMOVE LIGHTING FIXTURES AND SWITCH CONTROL WHEN THE FIXTURE TO BE
REMOVED IS SERVED BY A CIRCUIT, THAT SUPPLIES FIXTURES IN OTHER, AREAS THAT ARE TO REMAIN, THE
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE CONTINUITY OF THE CIRCUIT TO THE REMAINING FIXTURES.

12.  POWER RECEPTACLES:  REMOVE RECEPTACLES. WHEN THE RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED IS SERVED BY A
CIRCUIT THAT SUPPLIES RECEPTACLES IN OTHER AREAS, THAT ARE TO REMAIN, THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE CONTINUITY OF THE CIRCUIT TO THE REMAINING RECEPTACLES.

13.  FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:  COORDINATE AND CONSULT WITH CURRENT F/A SYSTEM SERVICE CONTRACTOR OR
THEIR QUALIFIED REPRESENTATIVE FOR ALL FIRE ALARM DEMOLITION AND MODIFICATIONS. OPERATION SHALL
BE MAINTAINED OF EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SPECIFICALLY AS IT RELATES TO ADJACENT AREAS WHICH
ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT.

14. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE UPDATED TYPE WRITTEN PANEL DIRECTORIES FOR ALL PANELS
AFFECTED BY THE DEMOLITION AND/OR NEW WORK. CIRCUIT BREAKERS NOT USED FOR NEW WORK SHALL BE
LABELED AS SPARE.

15. FOR EXISTING DEVICES/CIRCUITRY THAT ARE INDICATED TO BE REMOVED BACK TO POINT OF ORIGIN-THESE
ITEMS ARE TO BE REMOVED BACK TO POINT OF ORIGIN UNLESS THERE WILL BE EXISTING DEVICES ON THE
SAME CIRCUIT THAT ARE LOCATED OUTSIDE AREA OF WORK THAT ARE TO REMAIN.  IN THAT CASE, REMOVE
THE EXISTING DEVICES/CIRCUITRY IN AREA OF WORK BACK TO THESE EXISTING DEVICES TO REMAIN. ALL
DEVICES/CIRCUITRY IN SURROUNDING AREAS THAT ARE TO REMAIN ARE TO BE KEPT ENERGIZED. FOR
REMOVAL OF CONDUIT AND WIRING OUTSIDE OF AREA OF WORK COORDINATE AND SCHEDULE WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO PERFORMING WORK.

DRAWING NOTES

1

GENERAL NOTES

2

3

PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM INITIATING ZONE FOR ELEVATOR SHAFT DEVICES. ALLOW FOR PROGRAMMING
AND VERIFICATION.

4 ALL DATA DROPS SHALL BE WIRED TO THE CLOSEST DATA/I.T CLOSET (IN STORAGE ROOM). ALL EXPOSED
CABLES UP TO CEILING SPACE SHALL BE IN EMT CONDUITS. ALL CABLES IN CORRIDOR CEILING SPACE SHALL
BE INSTALLED WITH J-HOOKS. CABLES SHALL BE PLENUM RATED.

5 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TELEPHONE OUTLET AT ELEVATOR CONTROLLER FOR NEW DEDICATED ANALOG
TELEPHONE LINE. COORDINATE WITH OWNER. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH ELEVATOR SUPPLIER
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

6 FOR ELEVATOR. SUPPLY AND INSTALL 60A/50AF -3P DISCONNECT SWITCH COMPLETE WITH N.O AUXILIARY
CONTACT WITH FINAL CONNECTIONS TO ELEVATOR MOTOR. CONFIRM EXACT FUSE SIZE WITH ELEVATOR
CUTSHEET. USE EXISTING 60A-3P BREAKER ON PANEL 'DP-F'.

7 PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SIGNAL CIRCUIT TO ELEVATOR/ LIFT CONTROLLER. PROVIDE A DATA CONNECTION.

8
SMOKE DETECTOR COMPLETE WITH RELAY BASE TO BE TIED INTO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER FOR AUTOMATIC
ELEVATOR RECALL.

ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE WIRED TO THE EXISTING PANEL. MODIFY CONTROL PANEL TO
REFLECT CHANGES. BIDDER SHALL WALKTHROUGH TO DETERMINE LOCATION OF THE FIRE ALARM AND
ANNUNCIATOR PANELS AND INCLUDE FOR WIRING TO NEW DEVICES. VERIFY NEWLY ADDED DEVICES AND
PROVIDE A VERIFICATION REPORT.

RELOCATE  WIRELESS ACCESS POINT, LIGHT FIXTURES, DUPLEX RECEPTACLE AND DATA PORT FOR
PROJECTOR AS SHOWN IN DRAMA ROOM [107]. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL CONDUIT/WIRING FOR RELOCATION.

8
E301

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
1:50

9 REFER TO SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM ON DETAIL #8.

10
RECONNECT THE NEW SUMP PUMP (SP-2) & SUMP PUMP CONTROL PANEL  TO THE EXISTING CIRCUIT.
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL WIRING AS REQUIRED. THE NEW SUMP PUMP & THE CONTROL PANEL SUPPLIED BY
OTHER.

7
E301

PANEL SCHEDULE
N.T.S.

11 RE-CONNECT THE EXISTING ELEVATOR FEEDER TO THE NEW ELEVATOR.  PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
CONDUIT/WIRING AS REQUIRED.

12 RE-CONNECT THE EXISTING ELEVATOR CAB LIGHTING FEEDER TO THE NEW ELEVATOR CAB LIGHT. PROVIDE
ADDITIONAL CONDUIT/WIRING AS REQUIRED.

13 PROJECTOR NEW LOCATION. RELOCATE POWER, DATA, AV CABLES AND ASSOCIATED RACEWAY. SITE
CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION.
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14 PROVIDE 20A.2P BREAKER ON PANEL DP-E TO FEED CU-2.

14

15 PROVIDE 20A.1P BREAKER ON PANEL  LP-BB TO FEED SERVICE RECEPTACLE LOCATED IN SP-2 ROOM.

15
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